WHITE - CITY CLERK
PINK - FINANCE
CANARY - DEPARTMENT
BLUE - MAYOR

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Council File NO. 266180

WHEREAS, the City Council has directed the Office of the Mayor to engage in general district planning in the seventeen districts as delineated by the resolution of July 22 as amended, and

WHEREAS, the Office of the Mayor may determine the need to engage in certain citizen participation activities in some of the seventeen districts, and

WHEREAS, the Council has imposed upon the Office of the Mayor the duties of general district planning and citizen participation, and

WHEREAS, the Council recognizes that resources must be made available to carry out these responsibilities,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that \$50,000 is hereby transferred from the Community Development Year I Dedicated Contingency Fund for Citizen Participation to the Office of the Mayor, for use in funding the following eligible citizen participation activities:

- 1. The citizen participation elements of the general district planning process.
- 2. The early warning information process.
- 3. The initiation where necessary of the process for establishment of citizen participation.

AND BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that any subsequent disbursements of funds from the Community Development Year I Dedicated Contingency Fund for Citizen Participation shall be contingent upon a full report on the expenditures of this initial allocation, a budget for any funds requested and the review and approval of the City Council.

COUNCILMEN Yeas Nays Christensen XXXXXX Hunt Levine Roedler Sylvester Tedesco President MANK Hozza Adopted by Council: Date Certified Passed by Council Secretary By Approved by Mayor: Date	Requested by Department of: By Form Approved by City Attorney By Approved by Mayor for Submission to Council
Approved by Mayor: Date By	Approved by Mayor for Submission to Council By
PUBLISHED OCT 1 8 1975	